## SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Full Depth Reclamation and Asphalt Concrete Composite Paving

Bid Opening Date: April 4, 2024, 3:00 PM CT

	Bids Received:		Seal Pros		Double H Paving		ASCO		Knife River	
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$85,750.00	\$85,750.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$56,440.09	\$56,440.09
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	320	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00
1.02 Water for Granular Material	MGAL	70.6	\$15.00	\$1,059.00	\$10.00	\$706.00	\$8.00	\$564.80	\$35.00	\$2,471.00
1.03 Imported Topsoil	CY	402	\$35.00	\$14,070.00	\$37.85	\$15,215.70	\$50.25	\$20,200.50	\$43.00	\$17,286.00
1.04 Gravel Surfacing	TON	48	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	\$46.50	\$2,232.00	\$80.00	\$3,840.00
1.05 Base Course	TON	2296.3	\$30.63	\$70,335.67	\$23.50	\$53,963.05	\$26.00	\$59,703.80	\$31.00	\$71,185.30
1.06 Full Depth Reclamation	SY	10,489	\$1.75	\$18,355.75	\$3.00	\$31,467.00	\$3.10	\$32,515.90	\$3.30	\$34,613.70
1.07 Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	1675.5	\$167.00	\$279,808.50	\$155.00	\$259,702.50	\$175.00	\$293,212.50	\$175.00	\$293,212.50
1.08 MC-70 Aspahlt for Prime	TON	12	\$780.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,475.00	\$17,700.00	\$1,575.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
1.09 Blotting Sand for Prime	TON	50.5	\$45.00	\$2,272.50	\$50.00	\$2,525.00	\$67.00	\$3,383.50	\$100.00	\$5,050.00
1.10 Flagging	HOUR	225	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$31.00	\$6,975.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
1.11 Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	494	\$2.00	\$988.00	\$1.05	\$518.70	\$1.15	\$568.10	\$1.00	\$494.00
1.12 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID \$448,529.42		\$495,002.95		\$515,131.10		\$532,842.59			